

City of Gastonia County: Gaston
Highland Branch Greenway Ph I NCDOT TIP: C-5622
Bid Tabulation

Line #	Item #	Section #	Description	Qty	Unit	Quinn Sales (Custom Paving) Gastonia, NC		Baker Grading & Landscaping Old Fort, NC		Eagle Wood, inc. Denver, NC	
						Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 56,412.00	\$ 56,412.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 84,905.00	\$ 84,905.00
2	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 18,177.00	\$ 18,177.00
3	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	200	CY	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,400.00
4	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	1	LS	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 319,396.00	\$ 319,396.00
5	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	5500	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 29,150.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 19,250.00
6	0318000000-E	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	30	TON	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	0320000000-E	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	80	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 276.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00
8	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	77	LF	\$ 74.03	\$ 5,700.31	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,466.00
9	0378000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	24	LF	\$ 79.51	\$ 1,908.24	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 1,884.00
10	0378000000-E	310	24" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	46	LF	\$ 94.66	\$ 4,354.36	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,956.00
11	0384000000-E	310	30" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	57	LF	\$ 118.15	\$ 6,734.55	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 6,213.00
12	0390000000-E	310	36" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	34	LF	\$ 143.80	\$ 4,889.20	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 159.50	\$ 5,423.00
13	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	60	TON	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,580.00
14	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	1750	TON	\$ 47.32	\$ 82,810.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 77,000.00
15	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	45	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 3,915.00
16	1519000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE SF9.5B	450	TON	\$ 118.60	\$ 53,370.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 37,575.00
17	1575000000-E	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	29	TON	\$ 509.55	\$ 14,776.95	\$ 600.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 18,183.00
18	2220000000-E	838	REINFORCED ENDWALLS	28	CY	\$ 1,160.40	\$ 32,491.20	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 52,220.00
19	3577000000-N	SP	GENERIC FENCING ITEM (GALVANIZED STEEL HANDRAIL)	160	LF	\$ 250.65	\$ 40,104.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 191.50	\$ 30,640.00
20	3578000000-N	SP	GENERIC FENCING ITEM (TRAIL MARKER)	3	EA	\$ 470.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
21	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	200	TON	\$ 62.89	\$ 12,578.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,600.00
22	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	400	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
23	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	4450	LF	\$ 3.07	\$ 13,661.50	\$ 2.80	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 12,682.50

Line #	Item #	Section #	Description	Qty	Unit	Quinn Sales (Custom Paving) Gastonia, NC		Baker Grading & Landscaping Old Fort, NC		Eagle Wood, inc. Denver, NC	
						Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
25	6006000000-E	1610	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS A	65	TON	\$ 62.88	\$ 4,087.20	\$ 81.50	\$ 5,297.50	\$ 67.00	\$ 4,355.00
26	6009000000-E	1610	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS B	200	TON	\$ 62.89	\$ 12,578.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 13,800.00
27	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	75	TON	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,050.00
28	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	3	AC	\$ 559.10	\$ 1,677.30	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 3,135.00
29	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	550	LB	\$ 2.28	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,200.00
30	6021000000-E	1620	FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	2	TON	\$ 658.11	\$ 1,316.22	\$ 995.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 2,320.00
31	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	200	CY	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00
32	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	4100	SY	\$ 1.98	\$ 8,118.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,175.00
33	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING & MULCHING	3	AC	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 6,795.00
34	6390000000-N	1670	ILEX VOMITORIA, YAUPON HOLLY	26	EA	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,860.00
35	6415000000-N	1670	KALMIA LATIFOLIA, MOUNTAIN LAUREL	6	EA	\$ 110.65	\$ 663.90	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 402.00
36	6490000000-N	1670	MYRICA CERIFERA, WAX MYRTLE	28	EA	\$ 104.83	\$ 2,935.24	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 2,926.00
37	6550700000-N	1670	PRUNUS, ORNAMENTAL CHERRY	10	EA	\$ 436.80	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 1,045.00
38	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (VIBURNUM TINUS, LAURESTINUS VIBURNUM)	10	EA	\$ 203.84	\$ 2,038.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 1,045.00
39	6650000000-E	1670	MULCH FOR PLANTING	150	CY	\$ 99.75	\$ 14,962.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 12,150.00
40	6655000000-E	1670	WATER FOR PLANTING	25	M/G	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 4,350.00
41	6660000000-E	1670	PLANT BED FUMIGATION	1250	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 875.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 437.50
42	6665000000-E	1670	POSTEMERGENT HERBICIDAL TREATMENT FOR PLANT BEDS	1250	SY	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 437.50
43	6670000000-E	1670	PREEMERGENT HERBICIDAL TREATMENT FOR PLANT BEDS	1250	SY	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,187.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 437.50
44	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL	10	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00
45	8322000000-E	SP	TREATED TIMBER PILES	768	LF	\$ 1.16	\$ 890.88	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,448.00
46	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (BOARDWALK)	170	LF	\$ 670.00	\$ 113,900.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 144,500.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 93,160.00
			TOTAL BID				\$ 875,558.95		\$ 891,253.50		\$ 910,444.00